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1. Packing List

Smartwatch Magnetic Charging Base User Manual
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2. About the Smartwatch

1) Front:
——— Power Key
Air Pressure ___ — Mi
Hole Microphone
Sports Key —— — Return key

2) Back:

Charging Port

Heart Rate & Blood
Oxygen Sensor

Speaker
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3. Charging Tips

« Please fully charge the watch before using it.

* When the magnetic charging base is working, please keep it away from any metal
conductor to prevent a fire.
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4. Pairing

1) Two Alternative Ways to Download the App (GloryFit)
Scan the QR code below to download GloryFit.

App QR code

Glory Fit
2) Pair as Follows

a. When first using GloryFit, please allow it to access Bluetooth on your compatible
smartphone, location and grant other necessary permissions.
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b. E'r;ter "Device" in GloryFit and tap “Connecting device” to find Aventador Q4 and
tap“Pair”.

T, .

Bluetooth Pairing Request

“Aventador Q4" would like to pari with
your iphone.

Cancal Pair
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c. Allow GloryFit to access notifications of your compatible smartphone on paring the
App with the smartwatch.

Allow “ Aventador Q4 ” to Receive
Your iphone Notifications?

When connected,all notifications you
receive on your iPhone will also be sent
to Aventador Q4 and may be shown
onits display.

Don't Al Al
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d. If necessary, you can set reminders for calls, SMS messages and applications in
GloryFit.

Aventador Q4
WC A AT
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5. Audio Settings
1) Setting up Bluetooth Calling:

a. Up to 100 contacts on your compatible smartphone can be synced to the smartwatch
via GloryFit.
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b. TapG to enable or disable Bluetooth Calling.

c. Once Bluetooth Calling is enabled, you can receive incoming phone calls on the
watch.

10
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d. For users with smartphone systems of Android or below iOS 15.0, please connect
Bluetooth audio on the smartwatch as follows to enable Bluetooth Calling.

Steps to Enable Bluetooth Calling on iOS Smartphones:

1"
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Steps to Enable Bluetooth Calling on Android Smartphones:

Once you've connected your smartwatch with the App, please tap “PAIR” in Bluetooth
pairing request to enable Bluetooth Calling.

3

@ Aventador Q4
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2) Setting up Multimedia Audio

Enter “Settings — Sound & Vibration” to turn on “Media audio”, which allows the watch
to sync and play audio from your compatible smartphone.

Settings

Watch face &
theme

Brightness

Sound &
vibration
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6. Settings on Watch Faces

1) Press and hold the watch face for 2 seconds, then swipe to quickly switch
between watch faces.
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7. Settings on Themes
Tap" @ " to quickly switch between display styles of the menu.

15
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8. Settings on “Sports Modes with Smart Recognition”

Enter “Settings — Sport recognition” to enable sports modes with smart recognition. The
watch enables smart recognition of 6 sports -- stationary state, walking, running, cycling,
elliptical and rower.

Sport recognition —@

16
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1). Walking can be activated by a continuous walk for 10 minutes.

2). Running can be activated by a continuous run for 3 minutes.

3). Elliptical and Rower can be activated by continuous exercises for 3 minutes on an elliptical
trainer and a rowing machine respectively.
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9. Quality Guarantee

Please learn more about KOSPET warranty policies via the link below:
https://kospet.com/pages/returns-refund-policy.

You can also contact our after-sales service via email:
after-sales@kospet.com

10. FAQ
Enter GloryFit and select Help to view FAQ.

11. To Download User Manual in PDF

Scan the QR code below to enter KOSPET Official Community and download the user
manual in PDF.

Official Community
12. Technical Specifications:
Frequency: 2402-2480 MHz
Power(EIRP): Bluetooth: -1.89 dBm Bluetooth LE: -8.16 dBm
18
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13. Safety Tips

1). Do not expose the watch to extremely high-temperature environments like
scorching sun rays or around high-temperature devices like heaters, ovens,
microwave ovens, or water heaters. High-temperature environments may cause
battery explosions or other safety accidents.

2). The product includes an irremovable pure cobalt battery. Non-professionals are not
allowed to disassemble it in case of a safety accident.

3). This product has passed multiple waterproof tests before launch. Considering
different using habits, its internal parts may experience wear and tear, which affects its
sealing performance. Therefore please wear and use the smartwatch carefully during
swimming and diving, but avoid wearing it in a sauna room or for a hot shower.

4). Our products do not belong to medical apparatus. The heart rate, blood pressure
and other health data collected by it are only for reference rather than clinical basis.

14. Disclaimer

This user manual is published by KOSPET that owns the right of final interpretation. We
may make adjustments to this manual anytime if necessary. All pictures for describing
functions are for reference only.
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1. Lista de Contenido

Reloj inteligente Base de carga magnética Manual del usuario

20
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2. Sobre el Reloj Inteligente
1) Frente:

——— Boton de encendido

Orificiode  __ ——— Micréfono

presion de aire
Clave deportiva

— Botdn de retroceso

2) Atras:
Puerto de carga
Sensor de frecuencia

cardiaca y oxigeno en
la sangre

Altavoz

21
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3. Consejos Sobre la Carga

« Carga el reloj por completo antes de utilizarlo.

+ Cuando la base de carga magnética esté en funcionamiento, manténgala lejos de
cualquier conductor metalico para evitar un incendio.

\ ¢/
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4. Emparejamiento

1) Dos Maneras Distintas para Descargar la Aplicacion (GloryFit)
Escanee el codigo QR a continuacion para descargar GloryFit.

App QR code

2) Empareje de la Siguiente Manera

Glory it

a. Cuando utilice GloryFit por primera vez, permitale el acceso al Bluetooth de su
teléfono inteligente compatible, ubicacion, y conceda otros permisos necesarios.

g Wosd Lk
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b. Ingrese a "Buscar dispositivo" en GloryFit para encontrar Aventador Q4 y pulse en
"Emparejar".

T, .

Bluetooth Pairing Request

“Aventador Q4" would like to pari with
your iphone.

Cancal Pair

24
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c. Permita que GloryFit acceda a las notificaciones de su teléfono inteligente para
conectar la aplicacion con el reloj inteligente.

Allow “ Aventador Q4 ” to Receive
Your iphone Notifications?

When connected,all notifications you
receive on your iPhone will also be sent
to Aventador Q4 and may be shown
onits display.

Don't Al Al

25
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d. De ser necesario, puede configurar recordatorios para llamadas, mensajes SMS y
aplicaciones en GloryFit.

Aventador Q4
WC A AT
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5. Configuracion de Audio
1) Configuracion de Llamadas por Bluetooth

a. Se puede sincronizar hasta 100 contactos de su teléfono inteligente compatible en el
reloj inteligente mediante GloryFit.
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b. Pulse G para habilitar o deshabilitar las llamadas por Bluetooth.

c. Una vez que las llamadas por Bluetooth estén habilitadas, podra recibir llamadas
telefénicas entrantes en el reloj.

28
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d. Para usuarios con sistemas de smartphone de Android o0 iOS 15.0 posterior, conecte
el audio Bluetooth en el smartwatch de la siguiente manera para habilitar las llamadas
Bluetooth.

Pasos para Habilitar las Llamadas Bluetooth en Smartphones iOS:

29
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Pasos para Habilitar las Llamadas Bluetooth en Smartphones Android:

Una vez que haya conectado su smartwatch con la aplicacién, toque "EMPAREJAR" en la
solicitud de emparejamiento de Bluetooth para habilitar las llamadas por Bluetooth.

Aventador Q4
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2) Configuracion de Audio Multimedia

Ingrese a "Ajustes—Sonido y Vibracion" para encender "Audio del Teléfono", el cual
permite al reloj sincronizar y reproducir el audio desde su teléfono compatible.

Settings

Watch face &
theme

Brightness

Sound &
vibration
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6. Configuracion de las Esferas del Reloj

1) Mantenga presionada la esfera del reloj durante 2 segundos para cambiar
entre esferas.
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7. Configuracion de Tematicas
Pulse " @ " para alternar entre los estilos de pantalla del menu.
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8. Configuracion de "Modos Deportivos con Reconocimiento
Inteligente™

Ingrese a "Ajustes — reconocimiento deportivo" para habilitar los modos deportivos con

reconocimiento inteligente. El reloj permite el reconocimiento inteligente de 4 deportes:
caminata, carrera, eliptica y remo.

gnition

Sport recognition —@
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1). El modo Caminata se puede activar al caminar de forma continua durante 10 minutos.

2). El modo Carrera se puede activar al correr de forma continua durante 3 minutos.

3). Los modos Eliptica y Remo se pueden activar al realizar el ejercicio continuo durante 3
minutos sobre una bicicleta eliptica o una maquina de remo respectivamente.

35
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9. Garantia de Calidad

Entérese de las politicas de garantia de KOSPET mediante el enlace a continuacion:
https://kospet.com/pages/returns-refund-policy

También puede contactarnos por correo electronico:
Servicio posventa: after-sales@kospet.com

10. Preguntas Frecuentes
Ingrese a GloryFit y seleccione Ayuda para ver las Preguntas Frecuentes.

11. Para Descargar el Manual del Usuario en PDF

Escanee el cédigo QR a continuacion para ingresar a la Comunidad oficial KOSPET
y descargar el manual del usuario en PDF.

Official Community

12. EIRP
Frequency: 2402-2480 MHz
Power(EIRP): Bluetooth: -1.89 dBm Bluetooth LE: -8.16 dBm
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13. Consejos de Seguridad de los Botones

1). Evite exponer el reloj a un ambiente de alta temperatura como rayos ardientes, o
alrededor de dispositivos de alta temperatura como calefactores, hornos, hornos
microondas, o calentadores de agua. Los ambientes de alta temperatura pueden
provocar explosiones de la bateria u otros accidentes de seguridad.

2). El producto incluye una bateria de polimero de litio fija. Esta prohibido que personal
no profesional la desarmen en caso de un accidente de seguridad.

3). Este producto ha pasado por varias pruebas de impermeabilidad antes de su
lanzamiento. En consideracion de los diferentes habitos de uso, sus partes internas
pueden sufrir desgaste natural, el cual afecta su rendimiento de sellado. Por lo tanto,
utilice el reloj inteligente con cuidado al nadar y sumergirse, pero evite utilizarlo en una
sala de sauna o para tomar una ducha caliente.

4). Nuestros productos pertenecen a aparatos médicos. La frecuencia cardiaca,
presion sanguinea y otros datos de salud que recopila son solo de referencia y no para
fundamento clinico.

14. Exclusion de Responsabilidad:

Este manual del usuario lo publica KOSPET, el cual posee el derecho de la
interpretacion definitiva. De ser necesario, podemos realizar ajustes a este manual en
cualquier momento. Todas las imagenes para describir las funciones son solo de
referencia.
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1. Lista de embalagem

Reldgio inteligente Base de Carregamento Manual do usuario
Magnético

38



MANUAL DO USUARIO

2. Sobre o Smartwatch
1) Frente:

——— Chave liga/desliga

Furo de e ~— Microfone

pressao de ar

Chave de esportes —— —— Chave de retorno

2) Atras:
Porto de carregamento
Sensor de frequéncia

cardiaca e oxigénio no
sangue

Palestrante
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3. Dicas de carregamento

« Por favor, carregue totalmente o relégio antes de usa-lo.

* Quando a base de carregamento magnética estiver funcionando, mantenha-a
afastada de qualquer condutor de metal para evitar incéndio.

\ ¢/
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4. Emparelhamento

1) Duas formas alternativas de baixar o aplicativo (GloryFit)
Digitalize o cédigo QR abaixo para baixar o GloryFit.

App QR code

2) Par da seguinte forma

Glory it

a. Ao usar o GloryFit pela primeira vez, permita que ele acesse o Bluetooth em seu
smartphone compativel, localize e conceda outras permissdes necessarias.
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b. Digite "Search Device" no GloryFit para encontrar o Aventador Q4 e toque em
"Pair".

T, .

Bluetooth Pairing Request

“Aventador Q4" would like to pari with
your iphone.

Cancal Pair
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c. Permita que o GloryFit acesse as notificagdes do seu smartphone compativel para
conectar o App com o smartwatch.

Allow “ Aventador Q4 ” to Receive
Your iphone Notifications?

When connected,all notifications you
receive on your iPhone will also be sent
to Aventador Q4 and may be shown
onits display.

Don't Al Al
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d. se necessario, vocé pode definir lembretes para chamadas, mensagens SMS e
aplicativos no GloryFit.
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5. configuragoes de audio
1) Configurando a Chamada Bluetooth

a. Até 100 contatos em seu smartphone compativel podem ser sincronizados com o
smartwatch via GloryFit.
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b. Toque G para ativar ou desativar a Chamada Bluetooth.

c. Assim que a Chamada Bluetooth estiver habilitada, vocé podera receber chamadas
telefonicas no relégio.
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d. Para usuarios com sistemas de smartphone Android ou iOS 15.0 abaixo, conecte o
audio Bluetooth no smartwatch da seguinte maneira para habilitar a Chamada Bluetooth.

Etapas para habilitar chamadas Bluetooth em smartphones iOS:

47
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Etapas para habilitar chamadas Bluetooth em smartphones Android :

"Depois de conectar seu smartwatch com o aplicativo, toque em "EMPARELHAR" em
Solicitagdo de emparelhamento Bluetooth para habilitar chamadas Bluetooth."

Aventador Q4
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2) Configurando o Audio Multimidia

Entre em “Configuragdes — Som e vibragéo” para ativar “Audio de midia”, que permite
que o reldgio sincronize e reproduza o dudio de seu smartphone compativel.

Settings

Watch face &
theme

Brightness

Sound &
vibration
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6. Configuracoes nos mostradores do relégio

1) Pressione e segure o mostrador do relégio por 2 segundos para alternar
rapidamente entre os mostradores do relégio.
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7. Configuragcoes em Temas
Toque em " @ " para alternar rapidamente entre os estilos de exibicdo do menu.
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8. Configuracoes em “Modos esportivos com reconhecimento
inteligente”

Entre em “configuragdo — reconhecimento esportivo” para ativar os modos esportivos

com reconhecimento inteligente. O relégio permite o reconhecimento inteligente de 4
esportes — caminhada, corrida, eliptico e remo.

gnition

Sport recognition —@
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1). A caminhada pode ser ativada por uma caminhada continua por 10 minutos.
2). A corrida pode ser ativada por uma corrida continua por 3 minutos.
3). O eliptico e o remo podem ser ativados por icios il de 3 mi em um
aparelho eliptico e uma maquina de remo, respectivamente.
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9. garantia de qualidade
Saiba mais sobre as politicas de garantia KOSPET através do link abaixo:
https://kospet.com/pages/returns-refund-policy

Vocé também pode entrar em contato conosco por e-mail:
Servigo pos-venda: after-sales@kospet.com

10. Perguntas frequentes
Digite GloryFit e selecione Ajuda para ver as perguntas frequentes.

11. Para Baixar o Manual do Usuario em PDF

Digitalize o cédigo QR abaixo para entrar na Comunidade Oficial KOSPET e baixe
o manual do usuario em PDF.

Official Community
12. Especificacoes Técnicas:

Frequency: 2402-2480 MHz

Power(EIRP): Bluetooth: -1.89 dBm Bluetooth LE: -8.16 dBm
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13. Dicas de seguranca

1). N&do exponha o reldgio a ambientes com temperaturas extremamente altas, como
sol escaldante ou em torno de dispositivos de alta temperatura, como aquecedores,
fornos,fornos de microondas ou aquecedores de agua. Ambientes de alta temperatura
podem causar explosdes de bateria ou outros acidentes de seguranga.

2). O produto inclui uma bateria de polimero de litio inamovivel. Nao-profissionais ndo
estdo autorizados a desmonta-lo em caso de acidente de seguranga.

3). Este produto passou em varios testes a prova d'agua antes do langamento. Devido
aos diferentes habitos de uso, suas partes internas podem sofrer desgaste, o que afeta
seu desempenho de vedagdo. Portanto, vista e use o smartwatch com cuidado ao
nadar e mergulhar, mas evite usa-lo em uma sauna ou em um banho quente.

4). Nossos produtos ndo pertencem a aparelhos médicos. A frequéncia cardiaca,
presséo arterial e outros dados de salde coletados por ele sdo apenas para referéncia
e nao para base clinica.

idade:

Este manual do usuério é publicado pela KOSPET que detém o direito de interpretagéo
final. Podemos fazer ajustes neste manual a qualquer momento, se necessario. Todas
as imagens para descrever as fungdes sdo apenas para referéncia.

14. Isencéao de responsab
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